
TABLE 1 

SUMMARY OF AIR POLLUTANT STANDARDS AND TERMS 

This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms or conditions of this permit. 
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E.U. 

ID 

Nos. 

Brief 

Description 
Fuels Hrs/Yr 

Pollutant 

Name 

Standard 

Allowable 

Emissions 

Equivalent Emissions 
Regulatory 

Citation(s) 

See Permit 

Condition(s) 
lbs/hr 

Each unit 

TPY 

Each unit 

Each unit 

003, 

004, 

and 

017 

Boilers 

No. 2 

Fuel Oil 

& 

Natural 

Gas 

8,760 

 

VE 

20% except ≤ 27% 

6 min/hr 

 

  

Rule 62-296.406(1), 

F.A.C. 

 

B.5. 

 

003 

SO2 

0.10% by weight 

sulfur 

 

1
8.75 

1
38.31 

1050002-005-AC B.6. 004 
2
8.85 

2
38.75 

017 
3
3.71 

3
16.23 

Notes: 
1
 Equivalent Emissions are based on burning 616 gallons/hour of No. 2 fuel oil and operating 8,760 hours/year and are for informational purposes only. 

2 
Equivalent Emissions are based on burning 623 gallons/hour of No. 2 fuel oil and operating 8,760 hours/year and are for informational purposes only. 

3
 Equivalent emissions are based on burning 261 gallons/hour of No. 2 fuel oil and operating 8,760 hours/year and are for informational purposes only. 


